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University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir.

 
 

 

 

 

In continuation to this office notice dated 30
the candidates who have submitted their application forms for the posts 
the following subjects are required to complete their deficiencies upto and including 21

 Food Science and Technology (PGD
 Food Science and Technology (PGD
 Food Science and Technology (PGD
 Sheik-Ul-Aalam Centre for Multidisciplinary Studies (PGD
 Shah-i-Hamdan Institute of Islamic Studies (PGD

                  

No claim after 21-06-2024 for clearance of deficiencies shall be entertained.

 By order, 

 
     
     
     
 
No. F/Teaching-13/KU/24 
June 12, 2024 
 
 
     

 

 

University of Kashmir 
NAAC Accredited Grade A+ 

University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir.

N O T I C E 
  

In continuation to this office notice dated 30-05-2024, 03-06-2024, 07-06-2024
the candidates who have submitted their application forms for the posts of Assistant Professor in 
the following subjects are required to complete their deficiencies upto and including 21

Food Science and Technology (PGD-FT-05) 
Food Science and Technology (PGD-FT-06) 
Food Science and Technology (PGD-FT-07) 

Centre for Multidisciplinary Studies (PGD-SC-06) 
Hamdan Institute of Islamic Studies (PGD-IS-10) 

2024 for clearance of deficiencies shall be entertained. 

       
      Deputy Registrar
           Recruitment

 
University Campus, Hazratbal, Srinagar 190006, Kashmir. 

2024 and 10-06-2024 
Assistant Professor in 

the following subjects are required to complete their deficiencies upto and including 21-06-2024. 

 Sd/-  
Deputy Registrar 

Recruitment 



   1.  
S.No

      2.                  
Form 
No. 

    3.                                                                                                     
Audit I                                                                               

Observations /Deficiencies 

     4                                                                                                                                
Audit II                                                                               

Observations/Deficiencies
1 64682  P.hd Dairy Technology.

Date variation in attached experience certificates, 
MSP not attached.                                                  
PG Marks sheet not attached

1. The experience claimed on page no. 8 should be authorised by 
 the head of the institution.

2. Awards claimed on page no. 10-16 is not valid.

2 64705 Date variation in attached experience certificates, 
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP certificate is awaited.
2. Awards claimed at page no. 11 not valid.

3 65927 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s The Awards have not been considered.

4 66524 MSP not attached. 1. The experience claimed on page. no. 8 should be authorised by 
 the head of the institution.

 2. Awards claimed on page no. 9-11 not valid.
3. MSP not attached

5 64353 Date variation in attached experience certificates.       
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                                 
MSP not attached.

1. Experience claimed on page no 9 not substantiated by clear 
 evidence.

2. Experience claimed on page no 11 should be authorized by the 
 head of the institution.

3. Awards claimed on page no 15-16 not valid.

6 67633  1. PDF award proof from SERB need to be produced
 2. Proof of date of award of PDF is not attached.

3. Awards claimed at page no.12,13,15-30 are not valid.

7 64109 Date variation in attached experience certificates. 1. Experience certificate for the  claim made on page no.9 not 
 attached.

 2. Postdoc experience claimed on page no 10 not valid.
3. Award claimed on page no 11 and 12 not valid.

8 65543 MSP not attached.  1. MSP not attached.  
 2. For Book chapter at PN-23, details not matching

3. The awards claimed on PN-13, 14 not valid for evaluation.

9 67255 MSP not attached. Awards not valid.

10 68267 MSP not attached.,                                                  
PG Marks sheet not attached,                                  
UG Marks sheet not attached.

1. Clear copy of the evidence should be attached for claim made at 
 page. no.5.

2. Proper evidence of claimed experience cited at page no. 11 
should be attached.

11 69517  EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED
for the period 20-02-2023 to 20-01-2024,                       
MSP not attached.

 M. Tech  in Agriculture process and food engineering.
 MSP Not attached.

Experience certificate fromn 20-2-23 to 20-1-24 not attached.

12 67514 PG Marks sheet not attached,                                     
MSP not attached.                                                        
UG Marks sheet not attached.

 1. MSP certificate not attached.
 2. Clear evidence for the claim made at page no. 8 not attached.

3. Awards claimed at page no 10-14 not valid.

13 67772 Valid requisite research papers
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14 72297 NET Certificate not attached.                                    
JRF Certificate not attached.

Awards are not valid.

15 65723  M.Sc. Ag. (Food Sci. and Technology)
 CGPA into Percentage not available (UG).

CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).                  
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                                 
MSP not attached.

Ph. D Degree certificate not attached. Only provisional certificate 
 attached.

 MSP not attached.
 Two Journal papers not valid.

Awards not valid.

16 64227 M.Tech. (Agricultural Process & Food 
 Engineering)

Date variation in attached experience certificates, 
MSP not attached.

 1. Evidence for page no.5 not attached.
 2. Awards claimed at page no. 11-17 not valid.

3. MSP certificate not attached.

17 68757 MSP not attached.                                                
PG Marks sheet not attached,                                  
UG Marks sheet not attached.

 MSP not attached.
Awards claimed at page no. 9 - 11 not valid.

18 65967 AWARDS NOT VALID

19 65982 MSP not attached.                                               
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

1. Teaching experience from 01-07-2014 to 30-12-2015 not valid 
 (Hourly basis)

2. Teaching experience from 20-02-2023 to 29-12-2023 shall be 
 authenticated by the competent authority

 3. PDF sanction letter and date of award shall be verified 
4. MSP not attached.

20 69009  EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED
for the period 11-10-20210 to 31-05-2022,                  
MSP not attached.

21 67447 transcript of PG SUBMITTED JAMMU SKAUST  
INSTEAD OF JAMIA HAMDARD UNIVERSITY, 
PG Marks sheet not attached,                                   
UG Marks sheet not attached.

 1. The awards claimed on PN-8,9,10,11 not valid for evaluation
 2. PN-15,17,18,19 publication not considered for evaluation 

3. MSP not attacched

22 65955 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                                     
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not Attached  
 2. Ph.D result Notification not attached 

2. Experience letter to be provided for the claimed period pertaining 
 to Post Doc experience

3. The awards claimed on PN-10, 11, 12, 13, 14 not valid for 
evaluation

23 72202 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                                     
UG Marks sheet not attached.

Awards not valid.

24 72171

25 64748 MSP not attached.  1. Final year marks card claimed at page not 4 not appended.
 2. MSP not appended at page no. 6.

3. Certificate for the claim made at page no. 8 and 9 should be 
authenticated by the employer of the institute.

26 70673 experience certificates, not enclosed properly,  
MSP not attached.                                                  
UG Marks sheet not attached.                                        
PG Marks sheet not attached

Proof of marks of B.Sc not attached. Experience at P.N. 7 not 
 verifiable.

MSP not attached

27 65018 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

28 67785 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s Awards not valid.



29 65203 Date variation in attached experience certificates 1. PN-7 and PN-14 claims as degree and award not valid, The said 
 claim is considered only as Post Doctoral Experience.

 2. Awards claimed at PN- 16- 20 not valid
 3. Publication at PN-36 not considered.

 4. Experience claimed at page no. 9 not valid.
4. Experience claimed at page no. 12-13 should be authorized by 

 the competent authority.
4. Experience claimed multiple times at page no.14 and 15. Hence 
considered only once.

30 65322  MSP not attached.  1. Awards claimed are not valid.
2. Post Doc. working experience certificate not attached.

31 67774 Equivalence Certificate not attached.                        
MSP not attached.

1. Awards claimed at page no. 8-13 not valid.

32 64881 Date variation in attached experience certificates, 
MSP not attached.

 1. Ph. D result notification not attached 
 2. MSP not Attached 

3. The dates of both teaching experiences at PN-8 and PN-9 
 corrected 

4. Publications at PN-11, 12, 15 not valid

33 66069 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s,                                                             
MSP not attached.

Experience certificate proof from 20-06-2022 to 19-01-2024. From 
25-08-2021 to 18-06-22 original proof is needed

34 66424 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED Two journal papers not attached. Experience certificate not 
attached.

35 68108 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate, 
MSP not attached.                                                       
PG Marks sheet not attached,                            
Application fee paid.                                                  
UG Marks sheet not attached.

Experience at P.N. at 9 and 10 does not have valid proof. MSP 
certificate not attached.

36 66774 1. Award claimed at page no. 8 not valid.

37 65353 M.Tech.(Agricultural Process and Food 
Engineering.

 1. M.Tech in Agricultural Process and Food Engineering 
 2. Award claimed not valid.

3. Teaching experience proof not attached.

38 68056  Experience Certificate NOT ATTACHED,                   
MSP not attached.,                                                   
PG Marks sheet not attached,                                   
UG Marks sheet not attached.

1. Proper and clear evidence for claimed experience cited at page 
no. 9 not attached with the form.

39 64076 PG Marks sheet not attached,                                    
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

 1. Teaching experience at PN-7 not considered 
2. Awards at PN-9, PN-10 not valid

40 66923 1. Award claimed at page no. 8 not valid.

41 67626 MSP not attached. MSP certificate not attached.

42 65526 Ph.D. Certificate not attached. 1. award claimed at P.no  7-10 not valid.

43 68578  EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED
FOR THE PERIOD 12-04-2023 TO 16-12-2023, 
UG Marks sheet not attached.                           PG 
Marks sheet not attached

Experience certificate not attached from 12-04-2023 TO 16-12-
2023. MSP not attached.

44 64555 M.Sc. Biochemistry The PG degree is not in a relevant subject. Eligibility issue.

45 69489  1. The awards claimed on PN-13, 14 not valid for evaluation
 2. PN-21 publication not considered for evaluation 

3. SRF Certificate not valid



46 70133 MSP not attached.                                                    
UG Marks sheet not attached.                                   
PG Marks sheet not attached

Teaching experience overlaps with the Ph.D. period.

47 65430 M.Sc (Ag) Food Technology,                                            
CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).                
MSP not attached.

MSP certificate not attached.

48 72435 MSP not attached. Postdoc certificate not signed by competent authority.

49 70144 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s There is an overlap between the two teaching experiences 
submitted by the applicant. At pg 7, teaching experience deleted. 
Also research papers claimed at Pg no.14-15, 17-19 not listed in 
UGC CARE list.

50 66517 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                                   
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP not Attached  
2. Ph.D result Notification not attached.

51 65966 CGPA into Percentage not available (PG).                   
MSP not attached.

Date of Ph. D Award as per notification is 9th March 2019 instead 
 of 23rd September 2019

One Journal paper invalid.

52 69387  PG Marks sheet not attached,                                
UG Marks sheet not attached.                                    
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

Two Journal papers invalid

53 71941 MSP not attached.                                                 
UG Marks sheet not attached.                                 
PG Marks sheet not attached

 Marks cards of UG and PG not attached. Percentage not verified.
Manuscript at P.N 10 is not UGC listed and hence invalid.

54 66612  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

55 69840 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s,                                                            
PG Marks sheet not attached,                                   
UG Marks sheet not attached.                                     
SET certificate not attached.

Teaching experience not valid at PG no. 10 and 11.

56 65166 MSP not attached.                                                
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

 1. Ph.D. notification not attached 
2. MSP certificate is not attached

57 65315

58 66120 Date variation in attached Experience Certificate/s Teaching experience not valid as it is in the High School.

59 72366 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                                 
MSP not attached.

 No PG marks sheet attached, 
 MANF evidence missing, 

 Awards not Valid
MSP not attached.

60 72091 Hard copy not received

61 66105 Hard copy not received

62 70344 Hard copy not received

63 65535 Hard copy not received
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1 67126

2 64430 NET with JRF Home Science. 1. The candidate has  qualified NET/JRF in Home 
Science which is not the relevant field as per the criteria 
for which the candidate has applied, i.e. Food 

 Technology. 
2. The candidate is also without Ph.D and, therefore is 
ineligible for the said post.
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1 64420  NET Home science
PSP Certificate not attached.                             
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

 Teaching experience 
not valid and overlapping with Ph. D degree.

2 66226  M.Tech with Gate 
 No SET

PSP Certificate not attached.                                
No NET/Ph.D,                                                
PG Marks sheet not attached,                          
NET Certificate not attached.

 No NET /SET , PHD 
 Experience certificate not attached. Other experience certificate from 
IUST not valid.

3 71603  Documents not attached.
PSP Certificate not attached.                                
NET Certificate not attached.                             
UG Marks sheet not attached.                           
PG Marks sheet not attached,                        
DOB certificate not attached,                          
10th Marks sheet not attached

PG in Hospitality and Tourism
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Audit II                                                                               
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1 66271 REVISED MARKS CERTIFICATE OF UG 1. Teaching experience claimed at P.No. 9 to be countersigned from AR/DR 
Teaching Wing UOK

2 67705  Experience Certs  not uploaded
REVISED MARKS CERTIFICATE OF UG

Research paper claimed at P.No. 11 not valid.

3 65489 REVISED MARKS CERTIFICATE OF UG 1. Award claimed at P.No. 14 not valid.

4 66460 date if variation in experience certificate, 
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                      
MSP not attached.

 1. Research paper claimed at P.No 13 and 14 not valid.
2. MSP pending.

5 65617 PG Marks sheet not attached

6 65578

7 65871

8 69293 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT ATTACHED,  
MSP not attached.

 MSP pending.
Research papers claimed at P.No. 11, 12 and 14 not valid.

9 66116 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s

1. Teaching experience claimed at P.No 9-13 to be countersigned from 
 AR/DR Teaching wing UOK.

 2. Research paper at P.No. 18 not valid. 
3. RBA certificate pending.

10 72493 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.  1. MSP pending
2. Research paper claimed at P.No. 10 not valid.

11 63581 PG Marks sheet not attached Research paper claimed at P.No 17 not valid.

12 64747 Date variation in attached Experience 
 Certificate/s

CATEGORY CERTIFICATE OF RBA 
NOT ATTACHED

 1. MSP pending.
 2. Teaching Experience at P.No 9  not valid.

3. Awards at P.No 10-18 not valid

13 66058  1. Awards claimed from P.No 8-39 not valid.
2. Research papers claimed from P.No 40-44 not valid.

14 70044  MSP not attached.  1. 12th marks certificate not attached.
2. Research papers claimed from P.No. 10-14 to be produced. (Hardcopy)
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15 67096 MSP not attached. 1. Teaching experience claimed at P.No. 10 to be countersigned by AR/DR 
 Teaching wing, University of Kashmir.
 2. Award claimed at P.No. 15 not valid.

 3. MSP certificate to be produced.
4. Research papers claimed from P.No 16-20 not valid.

16 64595 Research papers claimed at P.No 9-11 not valid.

17 68525 , # MSP not attached. MSP certificate not attached.

18 65614 Research papers claimed at P.No. 15, 19 and 20 not valid.

19 71370 Date variation in attached Experience 
 Certificate/s

revised marks certificate for UG,                    
MSP not attached.

 1. Teaching Experience claimed at P.No. 11 certificate not attached.
 2. MSP to be produced.

3. Research papers claimed at P.No 13 and 14 to be produced in full 
hardcopy.

20 67042 1. Research Papers clamed from P.No 11-14 not valid.

21 70218 Research papers claimed from P.No. 10-14 to be produced in hardcopy.

22 65449 Date variation in attached Experience 
Certificate/s

 1. Research Papers at P.No 17-20 not valid.
 2. Teaching experience at P.No 10 not valid.

3. Awards claimed not valid.

23 65525 MSP not attached.                                     
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

RBA and MSP certificates pending

24 70403 Revised Marks Certificate of UG 
 awaited

CATEGORY CERTIFICATE FOR RBA  
NOT ATTACHED

RBA certificate to be produced,

25 69272 MARKS CERTIFICATE OF  UG Research papers claimed fro P.No 12-16 to be produced in hardcopy.

26 64258

27 69114 NET Certificate not attached.

28 66713  SET certificate not attached.

29 64035

30 67171  No NET/Ph.D Not eligible as the candidate does not possess NET/SET/ PhD

31 65249 Research papers at P.No 9-10 not valid

32 64918 Hard copy not received



33 72445 Hard copy not received
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Observations/Deficiencies

1 63805 UG Marks sheet not attached. Teaching experience claimed at page 14 (19 days to be deducted as per 
 records)

Teaching experience claimed at page 18 (3 days to be deducted as per 
records)

2 68055 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

Teaching exp at page 9 t0 17 not issued by competent authority

3 66024 Rsearch papers at P.No 12,13,14,16,17,18,19, 20,21,22 not valid.

4 64768

5 66320 UG Reserved marks card not 
 attached.

Experience certificates not visible..

6 65566 UG Marks sheet not attached.                   
MSP not attached.

 MSP pending.
Research paper at P.No 17 not valid.

7 63768 Teaching experience at P.No 13 to 15 to be countersigned from AR/DR 
Teaching wing UOK

8 64997 CORRECTION OF EXPEIRENCE 
CERTIFIATES

12th marks sheet not attached

9 65977 Research papers at P.No 17-20 not valid.

10 65311

11 69875 PG not in concerned subject.  1. PG in English
2. Certificate attached as evidence for teaching experience claimed on 
pages no 12-14 and 17 not issued by the competent authority.

12 69234 PG not in concerned subject. 1. certificate of experience cited at page no 11 and 14 not issued by the 
 competent authority.

2. PG and Ph.D in English literature.
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13 63677 1. To prove hard copy of 10=+2 marks certificate mentioned at page 3.

14 64145  MSP not attached.                              
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

1. The research papers claimed at pages 16-17 and 20 are not found in 
UGC-approved journal lists.

15 65356 Reversed UG marks card not 
attached.

 Awards claimed at P.No 4 not valid.
MSP pending.

16 66997  Ph.D. Certificate not attached. Teaching experience claimed at P.No 10 having clash with PhD period.

17 67909 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.                                        
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.                     
MSP not attached.

 1. MSP pending.
2. Research paper claimed at page no 19 not listed in UGC care lists

18 65808 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.                                         
MSP not attached.

 MSP pending.
Research papers at P.No 14,17,18,19 and 20 not valid.

19 69685

20 64484 Date variation in attached 
Experience Certificate/s,                      
MSP not attached.

21 63700  Teaching exp claimed at pg 10 to be deduced by six months
Teaching exp claimed at 9-15 not issued by competent authority

22 66602 PG IN THE SUJECT OF POLTICAL 
SCIENCE,                                         
MSP not attached.

Award at P.No 10 not valid.

23 66986 REVISED MARKS CERTIFICATE 
OF UG

 1. The award claimed on page 17 is not considered.
2. Certificate attached as evidence for teaching experience claimed at page 
15, not issued by the competent authority.

24 67100  1. Teaching experience at P.No 10 not valid.
 2. Teaching Experience at P.No 13 End date not mentioned.

3. Research papers at P.No 15 not valid.

25 68682  PG not in concerned subject. 1. PG ENGLISH

26 65633 Reserved UG marks card not 
 attached.

 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.     
MSP not attached.

MSP pending.

27 65297  Teaching experience at P.No 9 not valid.
Research papers at P>no 14 and 17 not valid.

28 67089 Post Doctorate experience certificate to be signed by the competent 
 authority. 

Awards at P.No 11 not valid.

29 66817  Ph.D. Certificate not attached.



30 64915 Date variation in attached 
Experience Certificate/s

Teaching experience claimed at P.N0 8-12 need to be submitted year wise 
with proper mention of dates.

31 64074 Ph.D. Certificate not attached. PhD certificate not attached.

32 65841 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.                                              
NET Certificate not attached.

Teaching experience calmed at P.No 9 to be countersigned by AR/DR 
 Teaching wing UOK.

Research papers at P.No 23 not valid.

33 67124  M.A (ARABIC)
 NET in (ARABIC)

 P.hd in Arabic
Proper date not mentioned in 
experience certificate.

 Master's not in concern subject (P.G in Arabic).
 Research papers at P.No 13,14,15,19,20 not valid.

 MSP pending
Teaching experience claimed at P.No 11 to be submitted year wise and as 
such need to be updated.

34 63971 REVISED MARKS CERTIFICATE 
OF UG

 1. Teaching experience at P.No 11 not valid.
2. Research papers from P.No 16-19 not valid.

35 66568 1. Research papers claimed on pages 12,14, and 15 are not found in UGC-
 approved journal lists.

2. Research paper claimed at page 16 is actually a book.

36 65786  M.Phil certificate not attached.
Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.                                           
PG Marks sheet not attached,     
MSP not attached.

1. Equivalence certificate for MPhil and PhD not submitted.

37 64333 1. Experience claimed at page no 10 not considered.

38 66949 Research papers claimed at 13-15 are not found in UGC-approved journal 
lists.

39 66960 1. Experience certificate at page 10 to 19 to be counter signed by AR/DR 
Teaching wing of the University.

40 68760 REVISED MARKS CERTIFICATE 
OF UG,                                                 
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

B.A division improvement certificate not attached.

41 66449  MSP not attached.  MSP pending.
Research papers at P.No 12, 15, 16, 18 and 19 not valid.

42 65537 experience certificates not attached. 
Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

 Research papers at P.No 11 and 12 not valid. 
Teaching experience calmed at P.No 8 and 9 documents not attached.

43 67592 MSP pending

44 68821  Research Paper at P.No 15 not valid.
Research Paper at P. No 10 not attached.

45 68958 UG Marks sheet not attached.                  
PG Marks sheet not attached

BSC/MA Marks certificate not attached.



46 63657 EXPERIENCE CERT NOT  
 ATTACHED FOR THE PERIOD 

1-10-2020 TO 233-12-2023

 1. Teaching experience (page 8) as guest teacher not valid.
 2. Publication at page 13,14 and 14 not attached. 

3. Publication at page 16 not valid.

47 66622 Research papers claimed at 11 and 12 not maintainable

48 66433 REVISED MARKS CERTIFICATE  
OF UG

 1. B.A division improvement certificate not attached.
 2. Experience claimed on pages 10-11 not considered.

3. Experience claimed at page 12-15 not issued by the competent authority.

49 67816  Marks certificates of 10 and 12th not attached.
2. Research papers mentioned on pages 11-12 are not found in UGC-
approved lists.

50 71905 Date variation in attached 
Experience Certificate/s,                        
PG Marks sheet not attached,                  
MSP not attached.                            
UG Marks sheet not attached.

 1. Marks certificates of UG and PG are not attached.
 2. MSP not attached.

3. Teaching experience claimed at page 10-14 not valid.

51 72422 Ph.D. Certificate not attached. PhD and MSP pending.

52 72328  Ph.D. Certificate not attached. Research paper at P.No 9 not valid.

53 68291  MSP not attached.  1. MSP not attached.
2. Research papers claimed at page no. 14-17 were not found in UGC-
approved lists.

54 68106 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

 1. Experience claimed at page no 8 not considered.
2. Experience claimed at page no 10-12 not issued by the competent 

 authority 
3 Award claimed at page no 13 and 14 not valid.

55 66027 NET Certificate not attached. 1. Publications mentioned at page 40 to 42 not valid.

56 64185 MSP not attached.  1. Award claimed at page no 8 not considered.
 2. MSP pending

3. Research papers claimed at pages 10-11 and 13 are not found in UGC-
approved journal lists.

57 65347  MSP not attached.  MSP pending.
Teaching experience at P.No 9 not valid.

58 72165  1. Experience claimed on pages 9 and 10 is not valid.
2. Research paper claimed at page 14 not found in UGC approved journal 
lists.

59 64281 1. Crtificate for the experience claim cited at pages 10-11 not issued by the 
 competent authority.

2. The research paper claimed that pages 13 and 16 were not found in 
UGC-approved lists.

60 65631 MSP not attached.  P.G not in concern subject (P.G in Arabic)
 MSP not attached.

Teaching experience at P.No 8 not valid.

61 68460 Reserved UG marks card not 
 attached.

Experience certificate not attached.,     
MSP not attached.

 1. B.A division improvement marks sheet not attached.
 2. MSP not attached.

3. Certificate for the teaching experience claimed at page no 8 not 
attached.



62 67034 Research papers claimed at P.N0 13-15 not valid.

63 72184  MSP not attached.  MSP not attached.
Research papers at P.No 8,9 and 12 not valid.

64 64318  Ph.D. Certificate not attached. Research paper claimed at page no 9 not found in UGC approved lists

65 65792 Date variation in attached experience 
certificates.

 1. MSP pending.
 2. Teaching experience at P.No 9-10 not valid.

 3. Research papers at P.No. 
11,14,15,16,17 not valid.

66 66090 Publication at page 10 not valid.

67 64685 1. The research paper claimed on page no 10 is not found in UGC-
approved journal lists.

68 69376 CGPA into Percentage not available 
(PG).

69 67106  1. Teaching experience claimed at P.No 11 not valid.
 2. Awards claimed at P.No 12-13 not valid.

3. Research papers at P.No 14,16,17, 18, 19 not valid.

70 67189  PG Marks sheet not attached,              
UG Marks sheet not attached.

 1. PDF claimed at P.No 8 and 7 not valid.
2. Research papers at P.No 11-14 not Valid.

71 68966 Ph.D. Certificate not attached.

72 71851 PG Marks sheet not attached,                
UG Marks sheet not attached.,  MSP 
not attached.

 1. MSP pending.
 2. B.A and M.A marks certificates not attached.

3. Research papers claimed at page 13-14 not found in UGC approved 
journal lists.

73 67014 Research papers at P.No 10-11 not valid.

74 63828  UG Marks sheet not attached.

75 63695

76 72305 REVISED MARKS CERTIFICATE 
OF UG

 JRF award letter pending.
Teaching experience at P.No 11 to be countersigned by AR/DR teaching 
wing UOK

77 70381 1.

78 65686 Research papers at P.No 11,12,13 and 15 not valid.



79 67383

80 65635  1. P.G Not in concern subject (P.G in Arabic)
2. Teaching experience not valid.

81 68860 Hard copy not received

82 64573 Hard copy not received


